

Postponement of General Meeting

Pancontinental Oil & Gas NL (ASX: PCL) (Pancontinental) advises that it has decided to postpone holding the general meeting of its shareholders that was scheduled to take place on Thursday, 1 July 2021 at 14:30 (AWST) at 45 Ventnor Avenue, West Perth, Western Australia.

This decision has been made following the Government of Western Australia yesterday announcing a 4-day lockdown for the Perth and Peel regions in Western Australia.

Shareholders' participation and attendance at the meeting is important to Pancontinental and its Board. Shareholders will be advised when a new date is set and details of the postponed meeting will be advised by way of a separate announcement to ASX.

Approved for release by the Board of Pancontinental Oil & Gas NL

For and on behalf of **Pancontinental Oil & Gas NL**

Vesna Petrovic Director & Company Secretary

> Head Office – Level 2, 30 Richardson Street, West Perth, Western Australia 6005 Postal Address - PO Box 1154, West Perth, Western Australia 6872 Telephone +61 8 6363 7090 ACN 003 029 543

> > www.pancon.com.au